

Water Tank Demolition and Removal**Bid Tabulation****SPN #16835****Bid Date: August 12th, 2026****Bid Schedule A**

			Alliance Construction		Soukup Construction Inc.		Matthaei Excavating Inc.	
			PO Box 88136		PO Box 89106		26430 446th Avenue	
			Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Canistota, SD 57012-6414	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose Concrete Clearwell, Aluminum Dome, and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	Remove and Dispose Concrete Holding Tank, Aluminum Dome, and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	Remove and Dispose Valve Vault and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	Remove and Dispose Concrete Surfacing	95 SY	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$8.00	\$760.00
6	Remove and Dispose Curb and Gutter	1,099 LF	\$3.20	\$3,516.80	\$2.75	\$3,022.25	\$3.50	\$3,846.50
7	Remove and Dispose Asphalt Surfacing	1,993 SY	\$4.20	\$8,370.60	\$3.10	\$6,178.30	\$2.50	\$4,982.50
8	Strip, and Stockpile Topsoil	220 CY	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$4.75	\$1,045.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00
9	Remove and Dispose 12" Tree and Stump	2 EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
10	Remove and Dispose 15" RCP	18 LF	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$33.75	\$607.50	\$10.00	\$180.00
11	Remove and Dispose Storm Inlet	1 EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
12	Remove and Dispose 30" DIP	235 LF	\$20.00	\$4,700.00	\$20.25	\$4,758.75	\$25.00	\$5,875.00
13	Remove and Dispose 20" DIP	22 LF	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$84.50	\$1,859.00	\$23.00	\$506.00
14	Remove and Dispose 12" DIP	30 LF	\$14.00	\$420.00	\$17.80	\$534.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
15	Furnish and Install Silt Fence	380 LF	\$3.85	\$1,463.00	\$4.00	\$1,520.00	\$18.00	\$6,840.00
16	Furnish and Install Temporary Gravel Surfacing	1 LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Total Bid Schedule A			\$154,905.40		\$184,649.80		\$144,210.00	

Bid Schedule Alternate 1			Alliance Construction PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Soukup Construction Inc. PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Matthaei Excavating Inc. 26430 446th Avenue Canistota, SD 57012-6414	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavate, Haul, and Install City Furnished Structural Fill	1 LS	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$78,250.00	\$78,250.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
Total Bid Schedule Alternate 1			\$81,000.00		\$78,250.00		\$165,000.00	

Bid Schedule Alternate 2			Alliance Construction PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Soukup Construction Inc. PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Matthaei Excavating Inc. 26430 446th Avenue Canistota, SD 57012-6414	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Furnish and Install Contractor Furnished Granular Fill	1 LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00
Total Bid Schedule Alternate 2			\$150,000.00		\$153,000.00		\$158,000.00	

Total Bid Schedule A, Alternate 1			\$235,905.40		\$262,899.80		\$309,210.00	
Total Bid Schedule A, Alternate 2			\$304,905.40		\$337,649.80		\$302,210.00	

Water Tank Demolition and Removal**Bid Tabulation****SPN #16835****Bid Date: August 12th, 2026****Bid Schedule A**

			First Rate Excavate Inc.		TLC Olson Construction		Schoenfelder Construction	
			1509 E 39th Street North		PO Box 928		3131 W. Havens Street	
			Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Huron, SD 57350		Mitchell, SD 57301	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$32,220.00	\$32,220.00	\$27,764.00	\$27,764.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose Concrete Clearwell, Aluminum Dome, and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$138,600.00	\$138,600.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	Remove and Dispose Concrete Holding Tank, Aluminum Dome, and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$72,850.00	\$72,850.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4	Remove and Dispose Valve Vault and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Remove and Dispose Concrete Surfacing	95 SY	\$12.00	\$1,140.00	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$9.00	\$855.00
6	Remove and Dispose Curb and Gutter	1,099 LF	\$4.00	\$4,396.00	\$7.00	\$7,693.00	\$6.00	\$6,594.00
7	Remove and Dispose Asphalt Surfacing	1,993 SY	\$9.00	\$17,937.00	\$3.25	\$6,477.25	\$6.00	\$11,958.00
8	Strip, and Stockpile Topsoil	220 CY	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
9	Remove and Dispose 12" Tree and Stump	2 EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	Remove and Dispose 15" RCP	18 LF	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$540.00
11	Remove and Dispose Storm Inlet	1 EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	Remove and Dispose 30" DIP	235 LF	\$22.00	\$5,170.00	\$25.00	\$5,875.00	\$75.00	\$17,625.00
13	Remove and Dispose 20" DIP	22 LF	\$18.00	\$396.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
14	Remove and Dispose 12" DIP	30 LF	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$19.00	\$570.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
15	Furnish and Install Silt Fence	380 LF	\$4.40	\$1,672.00	\$5.50	\$2,090.00	\$5.00	\$1,900.00
16	Furnish and Install Temporary Gravel Surfacing	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Total Bid Schedule A				\$286,021.00		\$314,514.25		\$251,472.00

Bid Schedule Alternate 1			First Rate Excavate Inc. 1509 E 39th Street North Sioux Falls, SD 57104		TLC Olson Construction PO Box 928 Huron, SD 57350		Schoenfelder Construction 3131 W. Havens Street Mitchell, SD 57301	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavate, Haul, and Install City Furnished Structural Fill	1 LS	\$42,400.00	\$42,400.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$265,250.00	\$265,250.00
Total Bid Schedule Alternate 1				\$42,400.00		\$108,000.00		\$265,250.00

Bid Schedule Alternate 2			First Rate Excavate Inc. 1509 E 39th Street North Sioux Falls, SD 57104		TLC Olson Construction PO Box 928 Huron, SD 57350		Schoenfelder Construction 3131 W. Havens Street Mitchell, SD 57301	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Furnish and Install Contractor Furnished Granular Fill	1 LS	\$95,400.00	\$95,400.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$238,500.00	\$238,500.00
Total Bid Schedule Alternate 2				\$95,400.00		\$144,000.00		\$238,500.00

Total Bid Schedule A, Alternate 1				\$328,421.00		\$422,514.25		\$516,722.00
Total Bid Schedule A, Alternate 2				\$381,421.00		\$458,514.25		\$489,972.00

Water Tank Demolition and Removal

Bid Tabulation

SPN #16835

Bid Date: August 12th, 2026

Bid Schedule A

			Precision Grading, LLC 40730 247th Street Mitchell, SD 57301		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose Concrete Clearwell, Aluminum Dome, and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
3	Remove and Dispose Concrete Holding Tank, Aluminum Dome, and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
4	Remove and Dispose Valve Vault and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Remove and Dispose Concrete Surfacing	95 SY	\$42.00	\$3,990.00	\$6.50	\$617.50
6	Remove and Dispose Curb and Gutter	1,099 LF	\$6.00	\$6,594.00	\$4.00	\$4,396.00
7	Remove and Dispose Asphalt Surfacing	1,993 SY	\$3.00	\$5,979.00	\$3.50	\$6,975.50
8	Strip, and Stockpile Topsoil	220 CY	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$2.00	\$440.00
9	Remove and Dispose 12" Tree and Stump	2 EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	Remove and Dispose 15" RCP	18 LF	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$5.00	\$90.00
11	Remove and Dispose Storm Inlet	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	Remove and Dispose 30" DIP	235 LF	\$44.00	\$10,340.00	\$15.00	\$3,525.00
13	Remove and Dispose 20" DIP	22 LF	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$12.50	\$275.00
14	Remove and Dispose 12" DIP	30 LF	\$67.00	\$2,010.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
15	Furnish and Install Silt Fence	380 LF	\$8.00	\$3,040.00	\$5.00	\$1,900.00
16	Furnish and Install Temporary Gravel Surfacing	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Bid Schedule A			\$693,333.00		\$326,019.00	

Bid Schedule Alternate 1			Precision Grading, LLC 40730 247th Street Mitchell, SD 57301		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavate, Haul, and Install City Furnished Structural Fill	1 LS	\$232,000.00	\$232,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00
Total Bid Schedule Alternate 1			\$232,000.00		\$93,000.00	

Bid Schedule Alternate 2			Precision Grading, LLC 40730 247th Street Mitchell, SD 57301		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Furnish and Install Contractor Furnished Granular Fill	1 LS	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$159,000.00	\$159,000.00
Total Bid Schedule Alternate 2			\$410,000.00		\$159,000.00	

Total Bid Schedule A, Alternate 1	\$925,333.00	\$419,019.00
Total Bid Schedule A, Alternate 2	\$1,103,333.00	\$485,019.00

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.


Jacob Sonne, P.E., Project Engineer, SPN & Associates

